
NUCS Board Meeting 
August 14, 2024 Open Session at 4:00pm 

Agenda Item 1. 
CALL TO ORDER/AGENDA 

Subject: 
1.1 Pledge of Allegiance 
1.2 Adopt the Agenda: Items to be removed from the agenda or changes to the agenda will be made at th is 

time and the agenda will be adopted. 

Action Requested: 
1.1 None 
1.2 Adopt the Agenda 

Previous Staff/Board Action, Background Information and/or Statement of Need: 
1.2 A trustee, administrator or a member of the public may request that an item be removed from the 

agenda or the order of the agenda be changed at the pleasure of the Board. Agenda items may be 
added to the agenda if an "emergency situation" exists or "immediate action" is needed. 

Fiscal Implications: 
None 

Contact Person/s: Shari Lovett, Rosemary Kunkler 

Agenda Item 2. 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Atrustee can have an item removed from the Consent Agenda and given individual consideration for action 
as a regular agenda item. An administrator or a member of the public may request that an item be removed 
from the Consent Agenda and given individual consideration for action as a regular agenda item at the 
pleasure of the Board. 

Subject: 
2.1 Consideration of Approval of Warrants and Payroll for NU-Humboldt Charter School 

Action Requested: 
Approval 

Previous Staff/Board Action, Background Information and/or Statement of Need: 
This is a monthly process. The warrants and payroll totals are inspected and clarification is given if needed. 
See attached. 

Fiscal Implications: 
Warrants: NU-Humboldt Charter School - $321,833.73 
Payroll: NU-Humboldt Charter School - $384,269.87 

Contact Person/s: Shari Lovett, Lynda Speck, Kelley Withers 

https://384,269.87
https://321,833.73


--- -- - - - - -

--- -- -

ReqPay12c Board Report 

Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment 

3000242975 06/06/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 62-4310 Supplies 210.00 

62-4374 Janitorial supplies 127.33 337.33 

3000242976 06/06/2024 Austin Allison 62-5800 DJ for High School Prom 2024 250.00 

3000242977 06/06/2024 Boldway, Denise 62-4310 Floral - :Leis 150.00 

Floral - flowers for crows & wristlet 150.00 

Floral - flowers for final project 220.00 

Floral - Mother's day subscriptions 265.00 

Floral - Prom flowers 150.00 935.00 

3000242978 06/06/2024 CITY OF ARCATA 62-5520 May statement - Apt A 93.69 ! 
r62-5530 May statement 100.95 194.64 

3000242979 06/06/2024 COMPUGROUP MEDICAL INC 62-5800 May statement 230.51 

3000242980 06/06/2024 EUREKA OXYGEN CO 62-4310 Deposit for Helium Tank 150.00 

3000242981 06/06/2024 Harmon, Christopher S 62-4310 Supplies for ORBE / Office supplies 58.35 

62-5950 Supplies for ORBE / Office supplies 22.50 I 80.85 

3000242982 06/06/2024 Jones, Althea M 62-5201 102.51~:~ !~!:;~:~::~: 
I 

I 

3000242983 06/06/2024 Musgrove, Annessa 62-5201 39.20 

3000242984 06/06/2024 Shermer, Catherine M 62-4364 Gas for Van - AVID college career I 109.20 
I 

3000242985 06/06/2024 SOFTCHOICE CORP 62-5800 Microsoft licenses 3,923.19 

3000243411 06/10/2024 Fire Monkey Catering Services 62-5800 May/June 2024 Meals for Siskiyou 2,979.00 

3000243412 06/10/2024 Gomes, Sarah L 62-4310 Supplies f~r end of year picnic 473.84 

3000243413 06/10/2024 H.C.S.D. 62-5530 May statement - ELC Water 166.10. 
3000243414 06/10/2024 Kerr, Wendy 62-5201 MAY 2024 MILEAGE 107.20 

3000243415 06/10/2024 PIERSON'S BUILDING CENTER 62-4377 Tools - T.Mueller 75.10 

3000243416 06/10/2024 RECOLOGY HUMBOLDT COUNTY 62-5560 May statenzent - ELC 260.31 

3000243417 06/10/2024 Sharp, Amanda B 62-4310 Supplies 52.49 

3000243418 06/10/2024 UBEO West, LLC 62-5637 June statetnent - printing services ' 948.39 

3000243419 06/10/2024 Williamson, Caleb M 62-4310 Supplies 16.72 

62-5201 JUN 2024 MILEAGE 26.80 

MAY 2024 IMILEAGE 16.08 59.60 
I 

3000243924 06/13/2024 Aaron Souza North Coast Music 62-5800 Guitar LesJons - J.Coppini, M.Bornman 140.00 

3000243925 06/13/2024 BEGINNINGS INC 62-5800 May statement - BLC 3,757.50 

3000243926 06/13/2024 Daena L Velasco Acosta 62-5800 May statement - ELC Yardwork 75.00 
I

3000243927 06/13/2024 FASTRAK INVOICE PROCESSING DEP 62-5884 Golden gate bridge toll: Van -7104 9.75 

3000243928 06/13/2024 Humboldt Bay Fire 62-5800 Humboldt Fire No. 1 Protect Dist 23-24 ' 216.00 

Benefit Assess. 
I 

3000243929 06/13/2024 HUMBOLDT MOVING & STORAGE INC 62-5800 June staterent 71.70 

3000243930 06/13/2024 Kerr, Wendy 62-4310 Supplies for ORBE 23.56 

3000243931 06/13/2024 NU-SCS 62-8699 NUSCS CEI Grant 8,750.00-
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the ~ -.~Jii1ilD!!11r.mrr:1 
preceding Checks be approved. Pag~1_()f 3 
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ReqPay12c Board Report 

Checks Dated 06/01/2024 through 06/30/2024 

Check Check Expensed Check 
Number Date Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment 

------ Amount Amount 
3000243932 06/13/2024 RAINBOW RESOURCE CENTER 62-4110 Replacement order for Biesecker family 355.42 
3000243933 06/13/2024 Restif Cleaning Service Cooperative, Inc 62-5800 Apr statement - cleaning services 2,190.00 

March statement - cleaning services 2,065.00 4,255.00 
3000243934 06/13/2024 Rosie Bosco 62-5800 Piano Lessons - Z.Prescott 72.00 
3000243935 06/13/2024 Sylvia, Jennah L 62-5201 MAY 2024 'MILEAGE 737.00 

MAY 24 MILEAGE 123.28 860.28 

3000243936 06/13/2024 VALLEY PACIFIC PETROLEUM SERV 62-4364 May statement - gasoline 1,325.62 

3000243937 06/13/2024 Walkner, Laura S 62-5210 Contracted Service 660.00 
3000245066 06/24/2024 BEGINNINGS INC 62-5800 Breakfast and Lunch BLC 1,343.75 

3000245067 06/24/2024 CITI CARDS 62-4310 June Statement 161 .59 

62-5560 June Statement 803.53 965.12 

3000245068 06/24/2024 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CASHIERING UNIT 62-5861 May 2024 statement 32.00 
3000245069 06/24/2024 DOMINICK, JENNIFER 62-5800 Piano Lessons: L.Coppini May/June 

I 
210.00 

Piano Lessi°ns: RBornman May/June 240.00 450.00 

3000245070 06/24/2024 Gomes, Sarah L 62-4310 Cupcakes Graduation ceremonies 1,000.00 

Materials/ Custodial supplies 262.43 

62-4381 Materials / Custodial supplies 121.85 1,384.28 

3000245071 06/24/2024 GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL SERV 62-5623 June statement 816.25 

3000245072 06/24/2024 Hayhurst, Melody 62-4393 Materials & Supplies 25.00 

3000245073 06/24/2024 Jones, Althea M 62-5201 APR 2024 MILEAGE 26.00 

JUNE 2024 MILEAGE 52.80 

62-5209 Parking Fee 36.00 114.80 

3000245074 06/24/2024 KOROBI STABLES 62-5800 Riding Lessons 910.00 

3000245075 06/24/2024 Musgrove, Annessa 62-4310 Materials & Supplies 108.61 

62-5201 JUNE 2024 MILEAGE 
I 

23.52 132.13 

3000245076 06/24/2024 PG&E 62-5520 May statement - ELC 346.38 

3000245077 06/24/2024 PITNEY BOWES BANK INC PURCHASE POWER 62-5950 Postage [ 48.35 

3000245078 06/24/2024 PITNEY BOWES INC 62-5623 Apr - Jul statement 461 .06 

3000245079 06/24/2024 Restif Cleaning Service Cooperative, Inc 62-5800 May statement 2,065.00 

3000245080 06/24/2024 Schaefer, Sarah E 62-5801 Gas for Van 198.54 

3000245081 06/24/2024 SHRED AWARE 62-5560 May ALC Pickup 6.38 

May ELC Pickup 73.33 79.71 

3000245082 06/24/2024 SIMMONS. LORENZA 62-5800 Piano Lessons: Freitas Family 400.00 

Piano Lessons: Hess Family 200.00 600.00 

I Total Number of Checks 51 42,018.66 

The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the 
preceding Checks be approved. Pag~ 2 of3 
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ReqPay12c Board Report 

Checks D~;t~d 06/0ii2024 through QS/3(f/2!J2~~ 

Check Check Expens.ed Check 
Number Date Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment Amount Amount 

;___ ---
Fund Summary 

Fund Description Check Count Expensed Amount 
62 CHARTER SCHOOLS ENTERI 51 42,018.66 

Total Number of Checks 51 42,018.66 

Less Unpaid Sales Tax Liability .00 

Net (Check Amount) 42,013.66 

The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the Districfs Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the '7 EF:P f,¥ O:afif;:,r,tk; 

preceding Checks be approved. Pa9.e 3 of3 
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-- -- - - -

ReqPay12c Board Report 

Checks Dated 07/01/2024 through 07/31/2024 

Check Check Expensed Check 
Number Date Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment Amount Amount 
3000246168 07/10/2024 ACSA 62-5300 2024-2025 ACSA Renewal 1,181.82 
3000246169 07/10/2024 AMBROSINI, DENNIS 62-5612 JUL 2024 RENT 2,000.00 

3000246170 07/10/2024 Andrew Paul 62-5885 OGAcheck 250.00 
3000246171 07/10/2024 BEGINNINGS INC 62-4351 Apr/ May Utilities - BLC 17.59 

62-4374 Apr/ May Utilities - BLC 176.14 

62-5612 JUL 2024 RENT 1,000.00 

62-5623 Apr/ May l:Jtilities - BLC 814.68 

62-5800 Apr/ May Utilities - BLC 1,744.95 

62-5909 Apr/ May Utilities - BLC 74.04 

62-5922 Apr/ May ~tilities - BLC 473.00 4,300.40 

3000246172 07/10/2024 CAMPTON PLAZA 62-5612 JUL 2024 RENT 5,625.00 

3000246173 07/10/2024 CHACTERSTRONG 62-5210 Professional develop. - J. Churchill-Bos 3,998.00 

3000246174 07/10/2024 CHARTER SAFE 62-5450 Paid in Full - 24-25 Package Premium 90,699.00 

3000246175 07/10/2024 CITY OF ARCATA 62-5520 June staterrent - ALC (Apt A) 86.43 

62-5530 June statement - ALC 231 .66 318.09 

3000246176 07/10/2024 CUTTEN COMMUNITY CHURCH 62-5520 Jul 2024 utitlities 80.76 

62-5530 Jul 2024 utitlities 40.37 

62-5560 Jul 2024 utitlities 71.14 [ 192.27 
I 

3000246177 07/10/2024 CUTTEN COMMUNITY CHURCH 62-5612 JUL 2024 RENT 5,700.00 

3000246178 07/10/2024 Daena L Velasco Acosta 62-5800 May statelljent - Yardwork ELC 75.00 

3000246179 07/10/2024 DAGGETT, PETER JAY 62-5612 JUL 2024 RENT 2,200.00 

3000246180 07/10/2024 EUREKA CITY SCHOOLS BUSINESS AND FISCAL 62-5800 May/ Jun Meals - ELC/CLC 10,256.75 

SERVICES 
3000246181 07/10/2024 FOLLET SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, LLC 62-5800 Renewal 06/1/24 - 06/30/25 2,514.29 

I 
3000246182 07/10/2024 HUMBOLDT MOVING & STORAGE INC 62-5610 Jul 24 statement 71.70 

3000246183 07/10/2024 Infinity Communications & Consulting Inc. 62-5800 E-Rate consulting services 850.00 

3000246184 07/10/2024 Josef Mccasland 62-5800 Boxing - PE Class - ELC 380.00 

3000246185 07/10/2024 Kerr, Wendy 62-5201 Parking reirburse - AVID 105.59 

3000246186 07/10/2024 KGK RENTALS LLC 62-5450 JUL 2024 RENT 116.91 
I 

62-5612 JUL 2024 RENT 5,544.36 5,661 .27 

3000246187 07/10/2024 MAPLEService, Inc. 62-4400 Toilet installed - TK Room 907.75 

62-5800 Drinking fo~ntain installed - CLC 8,956.77 

Drinking fo~ntain installed - CRC 4,425.71 
I 

Drinking fountain installed - ELC 8,334.89 22,625.12 
I3000246188 07/10/2024 Merrill, Brandon 62-5201 MAY-JUN 24 MILEAGE 93.93 

I 
3000246189 07/10/2024 Mueller, Timothy F 62-5201 JUN 2024 MILEAGE 73.03 

3000246190 07/10/2024 PG&E 62-5520 May statement - ALC 441.57 

May statement- Admin / CRC 629.52 1,071 .09 

The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the ~ ERP for Ctilffomla 
preceding Checks be approved. Page 1 of ~ 
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ReqPay12c Board Report 

Checks Dated 07/01/2024 through 07/31/2024 

Check Check Expensed Check 
Number Date 

--- -
Pay to the Order of 

-
Fund-Object Comment 

-------
Amount Amount 

3000246191 07110/2024 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC 62-5623 Meter rental - Jun statement 461.06 

3000246192 07110/2024 RECOLOGY HUMBOLDT COUNTY 62-5560 Jun 2024 statement - ALC 803.53 

June statement - ELG 260.31 1,063.84 
~ 

3000246193 07/10/2024 Rodrigues, Joshua 62-4310 Materials & Supplies 181.41 

62-4364 Materials & Supplies 101.84 283.25 

3000246194 07/10/2024 STATE OF CALIFORNIA EDD 62-9540 2024 SUI Q2 422.77 

3000246195 07/10/2024 Sylvia, Jennah L 62-5201 JUN 2024 MILEAGE 124.62 

3000246196 07/10/2024 UBEO West, LLC 62-5637 Jul 2024 statement 948.39 

3000246197 07/10/2024 YOUNG MINNEY & CORR LLP 62-5823 General services 170.00 

3000246885 07/17/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 62-4310 Office supplies - Admin 39.70 

3000246886 07/17/2024 AVID CENTER 62-5300 AVID membership 5,909.00 

3000246887 07/17/2024 EDMENTUM 62-5800 Appex Leaming courses subscription 16,250.00 

3000246888 07/17/2024 EUREKA OXYGEN CO Cancelled Cylinder rer al 8.26 * 

Cancelled on 07130/2024, Cancel Register ti AP07302024 
3000246889 07/17/2024 H.C.S.D. 62-5530 June statement - ELG 176.20 

3000246890 07/17/2024 Hubner, Brenda M 62-4310 TK program supplies 
,. 

1,932.90 

3000246891 07/17/2024 LAKESHORE 62-4310 Materials - TK program 90.48 
i 

3000246892 07/17/2024 Louis Emmerik Larson DBA:Daisy Fresh Carpet and 

62-4400 

62-5800 

Materials - TK program 

Classroom k -CLC 

1,852.62 1,943.10 

145.00 

3000246893 07/17/2024 
Upholstery 
MITCHELL, NATALIE S 62-4310 

I .
TK program supplies 357.89 

3000246894 07/17/2024 P G & E 62-5520 June statement - ELG 292.09 

3000246895 07/17/2024 PITNEY BOWES BANK INC PURCHASE POWER 62-5950 Apr statement 104.06 

3000246896 07/17/2024 PITNEY BOWES INC Reserve Acct. 62-5950 Meter refill - postage 1,000.00 

3000246897 07/17/2024 Restif Cleaning Service Cooper alive, Inc 62-5800 June staterilent- ELG / Admin 1,555.00 

3000246898 07/17/2024 SCHOOL PATHWAYS LLC 62-5800 PLS/SIS/SPArchiving Annual subscription 19,371.82 

3000246899 07/17/2024 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 62-4310 TK program supplies 3,120.12 

62-4351 Office supplies - Admin 77.53 

62-4374 Janitorial supplies - Admin 63.41 3,261.06 

3000246900 

3000247519 

07/17/2024 

07/24/2024 

VALLEY PACIFIC PETROLEUM SERV 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 

62-4364 

62-4310 

June staterilent - Humboldt/ Siskiyou 
I . 

TK Progra1 supplies 

676.06 

276.46 

3000247520 07/24/2024 CDW GOVERNMENT 62-4310 Network equipment 1,155.03 

3000247521 07/24/2024 CITI CARDS 62-5800 June statement 258.55 

3000247522 

3000247523 

3000247524 

3000247525 

07/24/2024 

07/24/2024 

07/24/2024 

07/24/2024 

CITY OF ARCATA 

GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL SERV 

LEHMANN, NATHAN 

PITNEY BOWES BANK INC PURCHASE POWER 

62-5520 

62-5623 

62-5800 

62-5950 

Closing bill - 6/28/24 - 7/11/24
I 

July statement 
I 

Piano Lessons: Jan-Jun 2024 
I 

June statement - Send Pro Pstg 

42.57 

816.25 

1,050.00 

51.65 

3000247526 07/24/2024 Withers, Kelley L 62-5950 Postage 29.20 

The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the ~ ERP for CalifornJa 
preceding Checks be approved. Paqe2 of_} J 
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ReqPay12c Board Report 

Checks Dated 07/01/2024 through 07/31/2024 

Check Check Expensed Check 
Number Date Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment Amount Amountl ----
3000248112 07/31/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 62-4310 TK program supplies 8,888.86 

62-4400 TK program supplies 820.15 9,709.01 

3000248113 07/31/2024 AMBROSINI, DENNIS 62-5612 AUG 2024 RENT - WCLC 2,000.00 

3000248114 07/31/2024 BEGINNINGS INC 62-5612 AUG 2024 RENT - BLC 1,000.00 

3000248115 07/31/2024 CAMPTON PLAZA 62-5612 AUG 2024 RENT - CRC / Admin 5,625.00 

3000248116 07/31/2024 CUTTEN COMMUNITY CHURCH 62-5612 AUG 2024 RENT - CLC 5,700.00 

3000248117 07/31/2024 CUTTEN COMMUNITY CHURCH 62-5520 Aug statement - CLC utilities 365.26 

62-5530 Aug statement - CLC utilities 182.61 

62-5560 Aug statement - CLC utilities 321.78 869.65 

3000248118 07/31/2024 DAGGETT,PETERJAY 62-5612 AUG 2024 RENT - ALC 2,200.00 

3000248119 07/31/2024 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY 62-4310 TK program supplies 6,510.98 

62-4400 TK program supplies 7,746.47 14,257.45 

3000248120 07/31/2024 KGK RENTALS LLC 62-5450 AUG 2024 RENT - ELC 114.50 

62-5612 AUG 2024 RENT - ELC 5,429.86 5,544.36 

3000248121 07/31/2024 KGK RENTALS LLC 62-5450 Aug statement - ELC insur 2.41 

62-5612 Aug statement - ELC insur 114.50 116.91 

3000248122 07/31/2024 LAKESHORE 62-4310 TK program supplies 7,681 .93 

62-4400 TK program supplies 2,954.60 10,636.53 

3000248123 07/31/2024 PG&E 62-5520 June stateJent - Admin / CRC 597.62 
I. 

3000248124 07/31/2024 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 62-4310 TK program supplies 226.51 

62-4400 TK program supplies 540.58 767.09 

3000248125 07/31/2024 UBEO West, LLC 62-5800 Canon uniFLOW subscripion 373.32 

Total Number of Checks 68 279,815.07 

Count Amount 

Cancel 8.26 

Net Issue 279,806.81 

Fund Summary 

Fund Description Check Count Expensed Amount 

62 CHARTER SCHOOLS ENTER! 67 279,806.81 

Total Number of Checks 67 279,806.81 

Less Unpaid Sales Tax Liability .00 

Net (Check Amount) 279,806.81 

The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the 

preceding Checks be approved. ______Page 3 of 3 
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-------------

Pay01a Payroll Summary by Org 

EARNINGS by Ea~nings Code Income Adjustments TAXES Employee Employer Total Subject Grosses 

Regul ' 304,134.96 Federal Withholding 22,658.76 22,658.76 275,092.61 
State Withholding 9,680.50 9,680.50 275,092.61 

Social Security 4,690.00 4,690.00 9,380.00 75,645.34 
Medicare 4,400.47 4,400.47 I 8,800.94 303,478.86 

SUI 151.77 151 .77 303,478.86 
Workers' Comp 2,215.45 2,215.45 303,478.86 

TOTAL I 304,134.96 SUBTOTAL 41,429.73 11,457.69 52,887.42 

IEARNINGS by Group Income Adjustments J REDUCTIONS Employee Employer Total Subject Grosses 

Base Pay 240,403.69 PERS 1,720.02 6,555.66 8,275.68 24,571.35 
Docks 2,313.11- PERS /62 3,239.03 10,802.19 14,041.22 40,487.99 

Extra Duty 4,942.00 STRS /60 12,226.49 22,782.92 35,009.41 119,282.28 
Stipends 61,102.38 STRS/62 10,900.71 20,402.01 31,302.72 106,816.71 

Tax Sheltered Annuit 300.00 300.00 
Supplemental lnsuran I 656.10 656.10 

TOTAL 304,134.96 SUBTOTAL 29,042.35 60,542.78 89,585.13 

IEARNINGS Person Type Female Employees] DEDUCTIONS Employee Employer Total Subject Grosses 

Certificated 
Classified 

r 
0 

TOTAL 

33 
24 

57 

235,279.83 
68,855.13 

304,134.96 

24 
19 

43 

179,619.83 
54,177.96 

233,797.79 

Health & Welfare 
Supplemental lnsuran 

Summer Savings 

SUBTOTAL 

TOTALS 
I 
r 

1,872.75 
316.62 

14,014.65 

16,204.02 

86,676.10 

66,296.82 

66,296.82 

138,297.29 

68,169.57 
316.62 

14,014.65 

82,500.84 

224,973.39 

84,087.68 

[ Vendor Summary for Pay Date 06/28/2024 Cancel/Reissue for Proces~ Date 06/28/2024 

Vendor Check~ 

Vendor Liabilities 

Reissued 

Cancel Checks 

VoidACH I 
[ BALANCING DATA NET 

217,458.86 Net Pay Direct Deposits 195,022.59 46 

Gross Earnings 304,134.96 86,676.10 Deductions Checks 22,436.27 11 

District Liabili\y 138,297.29 138,297.29 Contributions Partial Net ACH 

442,432.25 442,432.25 Negative Net 

Check Holds 

Zero Net 

TOTAL 217,458.86 57 

~en Grouped~by Org, Filtered by (Org :::;--75, Fiscal Year = 2024, Starting Pay Date = 6/28/2024) -~Mt=l?tlihdmzmlI -
_________________ __ __Page~t.... - --·-- - --- ·---- ---- -- ___,_~ -- ---------
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I Pay01 a : Paymll Summ~ry by <:>rg 

r·Mi·MH.id-Wffril,
11 - • . , - • · I · . F • 

IEARNINGS b ltamings Code Income Adjustments TAXES I Employee Employer I Total Subject Grosses , 

R ~ular 3,496.19 Federal Withholding 19.16 1 19.16 3,188.06 
State Withholding 116.14 / 116.14 3,188.06 

Social Security 123.76 123.76 I 247.52 1,996.19 
Medicare 50.70 50.70 ] 101.40 3,496.19 

SUI 1 1:75 • 1.75 3,496.19 
Workers' Comp_______ 25.52 • 25.52 3,496.19 

T()TAL 3,496.19 SUBTOTAL 309.76 201.73 

EARNINGS b~ Group Income Adjustments i- REDUCTIONS· Employee Employer 
. 

Total Subject Grosses [ 

Extr Duty 1,996.19 PERS 32.59 12420 156.79 465.50 
Sti ends 1,500.00 PERS/ 62 I 122.46 408.39 1,530.69 

STRS / 62 153.08 286.50 1,500.00-
T~TAL I 3,496.19 SUBTOTAL • 308.13 819.09 

IIEARNINGS • I Person Type Female Employees I !DEDUCTIONS I Employee Employer 
-

Cerf4?ted 1 1,500.00 , ~ 1 1,500.00 
~ 

Cta*l!ied 2 1,996.19 2 1,996.19 ' 